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File #:  Version: *SLR 0071-
2004

Name: In rem, Elva McZeal, Brooklyn (S.4997-A, A.6879-A)

Status:Type: SLR Filed

In control: Committee on State and Federal Legislation

On agenda: 3/24/2004

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: State Legislation Resolution requesting the New York State Legislature to pass bills introduced by
Senator Sampson, S.4997-A, and Assembly Members Gordon, O’Donnell and Ortiz, et al, A.6879-A,
“AN ACT authorizing the city of New York to reconvey its interest in certain real property acquired by
in rem tax foreclosure in the borough of Brooklyn to the former owner Elva McZeal Tenants
Association Housing Development Fund Corporation notwithstanding expiration of the two year period
within which application may be made to the city to release its interest in property thus acquired; Block
No. 3785, Lot Nos. 1 and 75 on the tax map for the borough of Brooklyn”.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Introduced by CouncilCity Council3/24/2004 *

Referred to Comm by CouncilCity Council3/24/2004 *

Filed by CouncilCity Council1/5/2005 *
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